## WBLS-WLIB License LLC Contract List

- 1. Organizational documents WBLS-WLIB License LLC dated February 2014.
- 2. Organizational documents WBLS-WLIB LLC dated February 2014.
- 3. Articles of Amendment of Emmis Radio, LLC, dated as of August 31, 2004.
- 4. Operating Agreement of WBLS-WLIB LLC by Members dated June10, 2014.
- 5. Operating Agreement of WBLS-WLIB License LLC by WBLS-WLIB LLC dated June10, 2014.
- 6. License Agreement between WBLS-WLIB License, LLC, and WBLS-WLIB, LLC dated May 12, 2014.
- 7. Articles of Incorporation of Emmis Operating Company, dated as of May 30, 2001.
- 8. Code of By-Laws of Emmis Operating Company, dated as of May 30, 2001.
- 9. Third Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of Emmis Communications Corporation, dated as of August 29, 2023.
- 10. Second Amended and Restated Code of By-Laws of Emmis Communications Corporation (as amended through August 29, 2023).
- 11. Loan Agreement dated as of April 12, 2019, by and between Emmis Operating Company, Emmis Indiana Broadcasting Company, L.P. and Star Financial Bank, as amended and restated January 8, 2020, and as further amended by that certain Second Amendment to Loan Agreement and Loan Documents dated July 8, 2022.
- 12. Shared Services Agreement (WLIB), dated as of November 25, 2019, by and between WBLS-WLIB LLC and MediaCo Holding Inc.